During the quarter ended April 30, 2021, the Company changed its presentation on the Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets for investments in
debt and equity securities that are held in a rabbi trust under non-qualified deferred compensation plans, including correcting the classification as current
and non-current assets. These amounts were previously presented as current "Marketable securities" and are now presented as “Prepaid expenses and other
current assets” and “Long-term other assets” on the Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets. Accordingly, prior period amounts have been reclassified to
conform to the current period presentation. These presentation and classification changes did not impact “Total assets” on the Condensed Consolidated
Balance Sheets and had no impact on the Company's Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations, Condensed Consolidated Statements of
Comprehensive Income and Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows.

The effects of the changes on the Consolidated Balance Sheets as of January 31, 2021, were as follows:

As Reported January 31,

2021
Effect of Changes in

Presentation
As Adjusted January 31,

2021
Marketable securities $ 85.0 $ (81.0) $ 4.0
Prepaid and other current assets 198.9 7.3 206.2
Long-term other assets 412.9 73.7 486.6
Total current assets 2,699.2 (73.7) 2,625.5
Total assets 7,279.8 $ — 7,279.8

2. Recently Issued Accounting Standards

With the exception of those discussed below, there have been no recent changes in accounting pronouncements issued by the Financial Accounting
Standards Board (“FASB”) or adopted by the Company during the three months ended April 30, 2021, that are applicable to the Company.

8

Recently issued accounting standards not yet adopted

In March 2020, FASB issued ASU No. 2020-04, “Reference Rate Reform (Topic 848): Facilitation of the Effects of Reference Rate Reform on
Financial Reporting” (“ASU No. 2020-04”), which provides optional expedients and exceptions for applying GAAP to contracts, hedging relationships,